
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
5/4/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
#17-0712 

Date: 
5/16/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator   KL. 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Approval of Change Order No. 1 with CD Smith for the Phase II UV disinfection upgrades at the Clean Water Plant. 

 

Details:  
Change Order No. 1 is the first and only change order to the contract with CD Smith for the Phase II UV upgrades.  The original 
contract price was $3,094,000.00 with $113,000.00 of built in contingency.  This change order results in a credit of $113,016.00 
that in turn reduces the total contract amount to $2,980,984.00 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
This credit decreases the amount of money that the City needs to spend from the equipment replacement fund. 

 

Financial Remarks: 
This change order results in a credit of $113,016.00 that reduces the contract total to $2,980,984.00.  Money from 
the equipment replacement account 7388.52510 funded the project.  There will still be a retainage of $61,880 until 
all punch list items are complete before the contract closeout.    

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with CD Smith for the Phase II UV disinfection upgrades at the  
Clean Water Plant. 

 

Committee Recommendation:  
Click here to enter text. 

 


